

Terminators

DESCRIPTION

Plug in type, absorb light coming from unterminated connector plugs. By minimizing the reflected power, the terminator can reduce signal degradation in digital and analog systems.

FEATURES

- Optical performance 100% factory tested
- PC, UPC and APC available
- · Polarization insensitive
- Compact design fits in existing connections or patch panels
- Convenience and easy of handling

APPLICATIONS

- → Telecommunication Networks
- → CATV Networks
- → Data Communications Networks
- → Instrumentation
- → Local Area Networks



SPECIFICATIONS

Characteristics		SM(9/125μm)	MM(50/125μm)
Operating Wavelength		1260nm-1620nm	850nm or 1310nm
Return Loss	UPC	≥55dB	
	APC	≥65dB	-
Durability	500 times		
Temperature Cycling	-40~+80°C		